STATE OF ILLINOIS)COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)VILLAGE OF OGDEN)

I, the undersigned, Clerk of said Village of Ogden, Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached is a full, true, and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, by the affirmative (yea) votes of a majority of the Corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden and that said vote has been entered upon the legislative records of said corporate authorities.

Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

Ordinance No. 2410-B Fireworks Control and Safety

The Village of Ogden, in the effort to control the use of fireworks hereby regulates the possession and use of such devices.

Whereas, the President and the board of Trustees believes that the following Fireworks Control and Safety Ordinance is in the best interest of the Village of Ogden and its citizens and should accordingly be adopted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OGDEN, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Definitions: For the purpose of this ordinance, 425 ILCS 30/2(a) shall be the defining source of "fireworks".
- 2. The possession of any fireworks within the Village of Ogden is prohibited.
- 3. The possession or use of sparklers is not prohibited provided possession or use of such an item by a minor, under the age of 13, is conducted under the supervision of a responsible adult 18 years of age or older.
- 4. Fines: Violation of section 2 is a Class "C" fine

*****Appeal Form Mailed Upon Request*****

This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the affirmative vote, the Ayes and Nays being called, of a majority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, now holding office, said vote being entered upon the legislative records at a meeting of said corporate authorities on this ____day of _____, ____, as follows:

AYES		
NAYS	 	
ABSENT	 	
ABSTAIN	 	

APPROVED:

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)